As at 30 June 2020

Loans receivable 419,956

Impairment allowance (261)

Loans receivable – net of impairment allowance 419,695

Interest receivables 547

Impairment allowance (1)

Interest receivables – net of impairment allowance 546

Rich Goldman Holdings Limited | Annual Report 2021

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

92

For the year ended 30 June 2021

6.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(b)	 Credit risk (Continued)

Loans receivable and interest receivables (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The allowance for credit losses is sensitive to the inputs used in internally developed models, macroeconomic

variables in the forward-looking forecasts, economic scenario weighting and other factors considered when

applying expert judgement. Changes in these inputs, assumptions and judgements impact the assessment of

significant increase in credit risk and the measurement of ECL.

The following table shows the impact on ECL allowance on loans receivable and interest receivables as at 30

June 2021 and 2020 by changing individual input:

Changes in input on ECL model

Increase/(decrease)

on ECL allowance

on loans receivable and

interest receivables

2021 2020

HK$’000 HK$’000

Assuming the forecast collateral value increase by 10% – –

Assuming the forecast collateral value decrease by 10% – –

Assuming the expected default rate is relatively increased by 10% 129 26

Assuming the expected default rate is relatively decreased by 10% (129) (26)

Collateral is obtained in respect of loans receivable amounted to HK$93,746,000 (2020: HK$413,934,000) as

at 30 June 2021. Such collaterals comprise properties pledged against the loans receivable.

Concentration of credit risk

At 30 June 2021, 82.9% (2020: 85.2%) of the total loans receivable and interest receivables was due from

the Group’s three largest customers, within the money lending business segment.

Bank and cash balances

The credit risk on bank and cash balances is limited because the counterparties are banks with high

credit-ratings assigned by international credit-rating agencies.

Rich Goldman Holdings Limited | Annual Report 2021 93

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements